

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)..... 2014
CRLMP.NO(s). 1198

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2013 in CRM No.18141 of 2013 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER KAUR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERPAL KAUR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Khurana, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List it along with Criminal Appeal No. 1286 of 2013.

During the pendency of this appeal, further proceedings shall
remain stayed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|