

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 103312 OF 2021

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1286 OF 2013

PARMINDER KAUR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VEERPAL KAUR

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 103506 OF 2021

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 310 OF 2014

O R D E R

These applications are filed seeking withdrawal of Criminal Appeal Nos.1286 of 2013 and 310 of 2014 stating therein that the parties have mutually settled their disputes.

In view of the aforesaid, the applications are allowed. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

**NEW DELHI
21st OCTOBER, 2022**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1286/2013

PARMINDER KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VEERPAL KAUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103312/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 310/2014 (II-B)

(IA No. 103506/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 21-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA NO. 103312 OF 2021 IN CRL. APPEAL NO.1286 OF 2013

WITH

IA NO. 103506 OF 2021 IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 310 OF 2014

These applications are filed seeking withdrawal of Criminal Appeal Nos.1286 of 2013 and 310 of 2014 stating therein that the parties have mutually settled their disputes.

In view of the aforesaid, the applications are allowed. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS(Beena Jolly)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)